

NOTICE OF REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE, INC. BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

Friday, September 4, 2015 11:00 AM – 11:15 AM

The Board of Directors of the Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative, Inc. (RGGI, Inc.) will meet on Friday, September 4, 2015. The meeting will be held via teleconference.

Members of the public are invited to listen to the meeting proceedings via teleconference.

Meeting Details

The primary agenda item will be to fill open position(s) on the RGGI, Inc. Board Committees, including the Executive and Finance Committees. When available, the full Meeting Agenda and any Materials will be circulated prior to the call and posted at www.rggi.org.

Registration/Teleconference Details

Members of the public are asked to register by Friday, September 4, 2015 at 9:00 AM ET. Please register by selecting the following link to receive the teleconference details: https://cc.readytalk.com/r/rhdaysbleu6x&eom

For more information on RGGI, Inc. Board of Directors meeting, please click on <u>Guidelines on RGGI</u>, Inc. Board of Directors Meetings.

About Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative, Inc.

Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative, Inc. (RGGI, Inc.) was created to provide technical and administrative services to the states participating in the Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative. RGGI, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. For more information, visit: www.rggi.org/rggi.